Tota	A. Name of conveying party:	et, attachments, and docum	ent: <u>2</u>		Wh 2 masn.	
1.						
	Yasuyuki WAKITA B. Additional name(s) of conveying		2.	JTEI 5-8, CHU	AND ADDRESS OF TECEIVE TORPORA MINAMISEM UO-KU, OSAK KA 542-8502	TION BA 3-CHOME
	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: June 27, 20	Merger Change of Name		JAPA	JAPAN Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? Yes ⊠ No
4.	A. Patent Application No. 13/176	5 <u>,373</u>		B. Patent l	No.(s)	
		Additional numbers attack	hed?	☐ Yes 🖾 N	No	
	C. Title of Application: CONTI	ROL DEVICE				
	Name and address of party to whom co	l:	6. Total number of applications and patents involv			patents involved: 1
	Name: James A. Oliff Address: ON THE & PENNINGER		7.		arge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the 37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.	
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787				verpayment or charge unt number 15-0461	any underpayment to
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe original document. James & Oliff, Registration No. 27,0' Justin T. Lingard, Registration No. 61	75	on is tr		et and any attached c	opy is a true copy of the

PATENT REEL: 026560 FRAME: 0178

ASS	IGI	MV	EN	П

		(1)	asuyuki WAKITA	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					
		(4)					
		paid to ea	ch of the undersigned, each u	n of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good indersigned agrees to assign, and here	d and valuable consideration		
(9)	Insert Name of	(O) T	TTVT C				
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of		TEKT Corporation				
	Assignee	(10)3	-8, Minamisemba 3-Chom	e, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 542	!-8502 Japan		
		the entire invention, continuati	right, title and interest for the and in all applications for pation, international, confirmation	and Assignee's heirs, successors, assign United States of America as defined in ent including any and all provisional, n , substitute and reissue application(s), ertificates that may be granted on the in	35 U.S.C. §100, in the on-provisional, divisional, and all Letters Patent,		
(11)	Insert	(11) _(CONTROL DEVICE				
	Identification such as Title, Case						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney	Docket No. 149792				
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Ame on even date herewith or						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)		,	,		
	Application	on	June 27, 201				
(13)	Alternative	(13) Number	U.S. application Serial	13/176,373	•		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	July 5, 2011				
the Ass claims reexam Patents full righ and agr	olication or continuation or cignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agrination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned her	livision thered in obtaining e- ces to execute ional Convent ces to perform ited States pa horizes and re- ing from said a st herein assig- inding on him- eby grants the	of, or any patent or reissue approidence and going forward we all papers and documents an ion for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which me tent to the Assignee, quests the Commissioner of the pplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not executed and his heirs, successors, as a firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE.	ection with any interference which maplication based thereon, for the inventith such interference. do perform any act which may be necestal Property or similar agreements. as we necessary to obtain, maintain on the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office thee, as Assignee of the entire interest suited, and will not execute, any agreer signs and legal representatives. PLC the power to insert on this assignates of the United States Patent and Trademark.	ssary in connection with r confirm by reissue or to issue any and all Letters t, and covenants that he has ments in conflict herewith, nament any further		
	tion of this document.	of desirable	in order to comply with the re		addition Office for		
	In witness whereof, exec	ated by the u	~	posite the undersigned name(s).	A		
Date	June 27, 20	11	_ Inventor Signature	Yasuyuki Wat	RITA (SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date		•					
Date							
Date							
Date							
Date							
Date							
If neith				lic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Con	•		
Date	June 27.20						
Date	June 27.201		Witness	Motoo Nakai Kenichi Ryugo			
		-					

PATENT

REEL: 026560 FRAME: 0179